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NORTH ISLAND. 

First Division. 
Robertson, John Robert 
Carnaohan, John 
Ryan, Charles Philip 

Informal 

S O U T H I S L A N D. 

First Division. 
Mackay, Finlay Kenneth .. 

Second Division : Both /.,lands. 
Hampton, Richard 
Carr, Michael Joseph 
Sullivan, William 
Glasgow, Thomas George .. 
Dash, Ernest John 
Carroll, Robert .. 
Peters, Alfred 
Munn, Frederick William .. 
Palmer, George •. 
Moyle, William Stephen Edward 
O'Dea, Edmond .. 

Informal 

653 
413 
239 
Nil. 

Unopposed. 

3710 
2371 
2238 
2147 
2073 
1315 
1222 
1036 
1033 

882 
632 
240 

I hereby declare the following duly ele~ted to act as 
members of the Government Railways Superannuation Fund 
Board:-

John Robert Robertson, Representative of First Division, 
North Island. 

Finlay Kenneth Mackay, Representative of First Division, 
South Island. 

Richard Hampton, }iiohael Joseph Carr, and William 
Sullivan, Representatives of Second Division. 

A. T. ENNIS, 
Returning Officer. 

Re.ult of an Elertion under the Government Railways Act, 
1908.-Railway Boards of Appeal. 

New Zealand Government Railways, 
Head Office, Wellington, 24th March, 1923. rr HE following is the result of the triennial election of 

the elective members of the Railway Boards of Appeal 
for the :North Island and South Island respectively, consti
tuted under the Government Railways Act, 1908 :-

N·o RT H ISLAND. 

FIRST DIVISION. 
Bell, Cecil Robert 
Skinner, Robert Stokes 
Whisker, Neil Ernest 
Longton, Alfred Naylor 
Hunt, Francis Everard 
Taylor, Harry Byron 

Informal 
SE C O ND D IV IS I O N. 

Traffic and Stores. 
Glasgow, Thomas George 
Munn, Frederick William .. 

Informal 
Locomotive Runni"{l. 

Carroll, Robert 
Roughan, Arthur 

Informal 
Maintenance. 

Churchouse, James Llewellyn 
Can-, Michael Joseph 

Informal 
Workshops Branch. 

McKenzie, David 

S O U T H I S L A N D. 

FIRST DIVISION. 
Greig, William James .. 
Feeney, William James .. 

Informal 

S E C O N D D I V I S I O N. 

Traffic and Stores. 
Connelly, Michael 
Aitken, William James 
Evans, Thomas Edwin .. 
Moyle, William Stephen Edward .. 

Informal 
Locomotive Running. 

Torrance, Andrew 

E 

571 
187 
167 
165 
150 
65 

2 

805 
397 

11 

401 
150 

5 

383 
322 

3 

Unopposed. 

658 
288 

5 

371 
216 
173 
133 

4 

Unopposed. 

Maintenance. 
Dash, Ernest John 533 
Burke, William 243 
McKenzie, James I 38 

Informnl 1 

Workshops Branch. 
Cameron, Edward Unopposed. 

I hereby declare Cecil Robert Bell, Thomas George Glasgow, 
Robert Carroll, James Llewellyn Churohouse, and David 
}foKenzie duly elected to act as members of the North Island 
Appeal Board ; and William James Greig, Michael Connolly, 
Andrew Torrance, Ernest John Dash, and Edward Cameron 
duly elected to a.ct as members of the South Island Appeal 
Board. 

A. T. ENNIS, 
Returning Officer. 

Officiatinq Ministers for 1923.-Notice No. 10. 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 27th March, 1923. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general in
formation :-

Church of the Pro,·irwe of New Zealand, commonly called the 
Church of England. 

The Reverend William Alfred Orange, B.A. 

Presbyterian Church of New Zealand. 
The Reverend Fred Robertson, B.A. 

Method-ist Church of New Zealand. 
The Reverend Eric Wilson Hames, B.A. 

Alteration of Title.-In Notice No. 1, published in the New 
Zealand Gazette on the 25th January, 1923, pages 263 and 264, 
under Methodist Church of New Zealand for "Mr. Albert 
Blakemore " read " Reverend Albert Blakemore " ; for 
" Mr. Hector C. Orchard" read " Reverend Hector 0. 
Orchard " ; for " Mr. Herbert Spencer " read " Reverend 
Herbert Spencer." 

Erratum.-In Notice No. l published in the New Zealand 
Gazette on the 25th January, 1923, page 264, under Methodist 
C'hurch of New Zealand, for " Reverend Fred Leget Frost " 
(a,B returned) read "Reverend Fred Leger Frost." 

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General. 

Officiating J\finiRter• for 1923.-Notice No. 11. 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 27th March, 1923. 

I T is hereby notified that the names of the following 
Officiating Ministers have been removed from the list 

of Officiating Ministers under the Man"iage Act, 1908, by 
request:-

Methodist Church of New Zealand. 
The Reverend Frederick W. Boys. 

Alfred Bygrave Chappell, M.A. 
Nicholas Turner. 
Paraire Karaka Paikea. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General. 

Branch of Friendly Society regi.stered. 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 23rd March, 1923. 

THE Pride of Matamata Lodge, No. 74, situated at Mata
mata, is registered as a branch of The Grand Lodge 

of the North Island of New Zealand of the United Ancient 
Order of Druids Friendly Society, under the Friendly Societies 
Act, 1909, this twenty-third day of March, 1923. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

Branch of Friendly Societ11 registered. 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 22nd March, 1923. 

THE Star of Hikurangi Lodge, No. 101, situated &.t 
Hikurangi, is registered as a branch of the lndependeut 

Order of Oddfellows of New Zealand Friendly Society, under 
the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this twenty-first day of 
March, I 923. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 


