MAN. 20.	1 21111		DAND GAZBIIE	•	001	
Man	TH ISLAND.		. т.	aintenance.		
			Dash, Ernest John		. 533	
	rst Division.		Burke, William		2.10	
Robertson, John Rob	ert	$\dots 653$	McKenzie, James			
Carnachan, John		413	Informal			
Ryan, Charles Philip		239	1		, 1	
Informal	• • • • • •	Nil.	1	shops Branch.		
9 0 77	mr Tar eve		Cameron, Edward	•• ••	. Unopposed.	
SOUTH ISLAND.			I hereby declare Cecil Robert Bell, Thomas George Glasgow,			
	rst Division.		Robert Carroll, James L			
Mackay, Finlay Kenn	eth	Unopposed	· McKenzie duly elected to a			
Second Div	vision: Both Island	<i>ls</i> .	Appeal Board; and Willia	m James Greig, Mic	hael Connolly,	
Hampton, Richard		3710	Andrew Torrance, Ernest	John Dash, and Edv	ward Cameron	
Carr, Michael Joseph		2371	duly elected to act as mer	mbers of the South	Island Appeal	
Sullivan, William		2238	Board.			
Glasgow, Thomas Geo		2147		A. T. ENNIS		
T) 1 T) . T 1	· ·	2073		Retur	ning Officer.	
Carroll, Robert Peters, Alfred		1315				
Peters, Alfred		1222	Officiating Minister.	s for 1923.—Notice N	Vo. 10	
Munn, Frederick Will		1036	Officialing ministers	5 Joi 1929.—Nonce 1	10. 10.	
Palmer, George		1033	Re	egistrar-General's Offi	ica	
Moyle, William Steph	en Edward	882	1	Wellington, 27th M		
O'Dea, Edmond		632	TYPOTY AND A A	-		
Informal		240	DURSUANT to the pro	visions of the Marris	ige Act, 1908,	
I hereby declare the	following duly ele	cted to act as	the following names	of Officiating Minist	ers within the	
members of the Government	ent Railways Super	annuation Fund	meaning of the said Ac	t are published to	r general in-	
Board :-			TOTAL COLUMN			
John Robert Roberts	on, Representative c	f First Division	Church of the Province of		only called the	
North Island.	, 1		Churc	Church of England.		
Finlay Kenneth Mackay, Representative of First Division,			The Reverend William Alfred Orange, B.A.			
South Island.			Presbyterian Church of New Zealand.			
Richard Hampton, Michael Joseph Carr, and William			The Reverend	Fred Robertson, B.A.	A.	
Sullivan, Represent	tatives of Second Di	vision.	Methodist Cha	urch of New Zealand.		
	A TO LONING	TO		cric Wilson Hames, I		
A. T. ENNIS,			Alteration of Title.—In Notice No. 1, published in the New			
•		arning Officer.	Zealand Gazette on the 25th			
			under Methodist Church of	of New Zealand for	"Mr. Albert	
Result of an Election un	der the Government	t Railwaus Act	Blakemore" read "Reve	erend Albert Blak	emore"; for	
	vay Boards of Appe		Blakemore" read "Reve "Mr. Hector C. Orchard	d" read "Reverer	d Hector C.	
1500. 10000	——————————————————————————————————————		Orchard"; for "Mr. He	erbert Spencer" rea	d "Reverend	
New Zealand C	Government Railway	78.	Herbert Spencer."	•		
	office, Wellington, 24			1 published in the	New Zealand	
THE following is the result of the triennial election of				Erratum.—In Notice No. 1 published in the New Zealand Gazette on the 25th January, 1923, page 264, under Methodist		
the elective members of the Railway Boards of Appeal			Church of New Zealand, for "Reverend Fred Leget Frost"			
for the North Island and	South Island resp	ectively, consti	(as returned) read "Rever	end Fred Leger Fro	st."	
tuted under the Government	ent Railways Act, 1	908 :	1.	7. W. COOK, Regist		
N:op	TH ISLAND.		"	. W. COOK, Regist	iai-Generai.	
		•				
	ST DIVISION.	EF1	Officiating Minister.	s for 1923.—Notice N	Vo. 11.	
Bell, Cecil Robert Skinner, Robert Stoke		571 187				
Whisker, Neil Ernest		187	Re	egistrar-General's Offi		
Longton, Alfred Nayl		165		Wellington, 27th M	March, 1923.	
Hunt, Francis Everar		150	TT is hereby notified t	hat the names of	the following	
Taylor, Harry Byron		65	Officiating Ministers			
Informal		2	of Officiating Ministers un			
		2	request :-		,,,	
	ND DIVISION.			urch of New Zealand.	•	
	ffic and Stores.		The Reverend Free	•		
Glasgow, Thomas Geo	orge	805	A 1£	red Bygrave Chappel	l. M.A.	
Munn, Frederick Will	iam	397		holas Turner.	-,	
Informal	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	11		aire Karaka Paikea.		
	notive Running.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. W. COOK, Regist	rar General	
Carroll, Robert		401	1	OOOIX, INEGISE	ioi-Gonerai.	
Roughan, Arthur		150				
Informal		5	Branch of Frie	ndly Society registere	zd.	
	I aintenance.		Ĭ.			
Churchouse, James Ll		383	Friend	ly Societies Departm		
Carr, Michael Joseph		322		Wellington, 23rd M	1arch, 1923.	
Informal		322	HE Pride of Matamata	Lodge, No. 74, situ	ated at Mata	
		0	mata, is registered a			
	kshops Branch.	**	of the North Island of Ne			
McKenzie, David	••	Unopposed	Order of Druids Friendly So			
Son	TH ISLAND.		Act, 1909, this twenty-thir	•	٥.	
	or Division		WILL	IAM M. WRIGHT,		

288 5

.. Unopposed.

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Branch of Friendly Society registered.

Friendly Societies Department,
Wellington, 22nd March, 1923.

THE Star of Hikurangi Lodge, No. 101, situated at
Hikurangi, is registered as a branch of the Independent
Order of Oddfellows of New Zealand Friendly Society, under
the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this twenty-first day of
March, 1923.

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

FIRST DIVISION.

SECOND DIVISION.

Locomotive Running.

. .

..

Greig, William James ...

Feeney, William James... Informal ...

Informal

Traffic and Stores.
Connelly, Michael ... Aitken, William James ... Evans, Thomas Edwin ... Moyle, William Stephen Edward ...